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(EL Are You
Waiting For?
Go For It?

nd
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Xd

NEW CONTINUING
EDUCATION

REGISTRATION PROCESS
Two convenient waysto register

 
1. Register in person by coming to the Continuing Education Office at
Cleveland Community College on Tuesdays or Thursdays from 9am - 7pm
at least one week prior to the beginning date of the class.

2. Fill out the registration form and mail it with the class registration fee at
least one week prior to the beginning date of the class to:

Susan Martin

Cleveland Community College

137 S. Post Rd.

Shelby, NC 28152

* Class size may be limited. First come, first serve.
* Call 704-484-4015 for more information.

* Classes are open to anyone 18 years of age or older.
* Students 65 years of age and older are fee exempt on mostclasses.

 

 

Amount of Fees Date Paid

Paid
Institutional Representative

  
 

 

1. Social Security Number

|

2. Name (Print) Last, First, Middle

 

   

3. 4. Date of Birth

1 J Male

2 a Female   

 

5. Student's Mailing Address
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6. City 7. State 8. Zip

9. Home Phone 10. Business Phone

11. Race 12. North 13. County Residence
Qa 1. White Carolina
Q 2. Black Resident

0:3. Amgen Indian| 5 1. Yes Name of Stoic

1 4. hispanic Q 2. No if Non-Resident
[1 5. Asian / Pacific

Islander

14. 15. Attendance 16. Employee Status

County OQ F Employed Full-Time
Code Q 1. Day Q r plover Part-Time

; a etire
2.

h Evening Q 2 Unemployed (not seeking)

0 3 Unemployed (seeking)

IN Inmate

17. 18. Employer
Circle Highest Grade Completed :

0 1 AY 4 5

6 7 8 9:10 11 :

012513 14157018 7
i or OQ if High School Equivalency :

19. Term Year i

2 1. Summer  Q 3. Spring i

a 2. Fall i
1

20. Location of Instruction i

i
1
1

21. Name of Course

f 22. Class Days (Circle) 23. Time

IM Tw iT rwe|lTo
24. Student's Signature

 

25. Date

 

26. Comments

Cleveland Community College Is An
Equal Opportunity Educational Institution

Continuing Education Classes
Cleveland Community College

Continuing Education courses are non-credit classes designed to be skill enhancing for personal interest. Classes are open to anyone 18 years of age.
 Class

 

Begins Instructor Room Day Time Ends Hrs

Activity Director for Nursing Homes
Registration fee $60 01-16-01 Payne White Oak Manor T 6-10 PM 05-08-01 60Book $66.95 plus tax KM

Auto Safety Inspection
yRegistration fee $50 01-30-01 Hastings 1134 TW 6-10 PM 01-31-01 8

Auto Safety Inspection
Registration fee $50 03-27-01 Hastings 1134 TW 6-10 PM 03-28-01 8

Basic Obedience for Adult Dogs
Registration fee $39 03-29-01 Daman Field House Th 6-9 PM 05-03-01 18

Basic Obedience for Puppies
Registration fee $39 03-27-01 Daman Field House mT 6-8 PM 05-15-01 16

Blueprint Reading
Registration fee $50 01-16-01

-

Mack 2023 mh 4-6 PM 02-13-01 10

Bow Making 03-01-01 Borum Eagle's Nest Th 6-8:30 PM 03-08-01 5Registration fee $15 Plus Materials.

Bow Making 04-23-01 Borum Eagle's Nest M 6-8:30 PM 04-30-01 5Registration fee $15 Plus Materials. i

The Business of Manufacturing
Registration fee $50 01-18-01 Watson TBA Th 6-8 PM 02-15-01 10

Cake Decorating 01-22-01 Shockey 2042 M 6-8:30 PM 03-26-01 25Registration fee $40 Plus Kit

Calligraphy 01-16-01 Mauney 2021 6-8 PM 03-27-01 20

Ceramics 01-16-01 Condrey 2042 T 9 AM - 12 PM © 05-08-01 48
Registration fee $40 Materials Fee $16

Ceramics & Porcelain Dolls 01-16-01 Evans 2042 T 6-9 PM 05-08-01 48Registration fee $40 Materials fee $16 or $30 .

Computer Use in Manufacturing
Registration fee $50 02-22-01 Watson TBA Th 6-8 PM 03-29-01 10
Defensive Driving (for Citation)
The District Court Judges and District Attorney do not want to see
Driving Program may be f

Doll Making, Porcelain 01-10-01
Registration fee $40 Materials Fee $30

Doll Making, Porcelain 01-11-01
Registration fee $40 Materials Fee $30

Effective Teacher Training 01-22-01
Registration fee $55

Electrical Contractor Renewal Course
Registration fee $50 04-23-01

01-16-01
Plus Materials

Floral Design
Registration fee $40

Genealogy & Local History
Registration fee $40 1-22-01

Knitting & Crocheting
Registration fee $40 2-07-01

Notary Public Education 1-29-01
Registration fee $50 Book $15.90

Notary Public Education 2-26-01
Registration fee $50 Book $15.90

Notary Public Education 3-26-01
Registration fee $50 Book $15.90

Notary Public Education 04-30-01
Registration fee $50 Book $15.90

Notary Public Education 05-21-01
Registration fee $50 Book $15.90

01-11-01
Insurance fee $16

01-11-01
Insurance fee $16

Nursing Assistant |
Registration $65

Nursing Assistant |
Registration $65

Nursing Assistant | 01-10-01
Registration $65

Nursing Assistant II 03-05-01
Registration fee $65 Insurance fee $16

OSHA Update 1-17-01
Registration fee $60

Painting, Oil 01-16-01
Registration fee $40

Painting, Oil 01-17-01
Registration fee $40

Photogrammetry for Surveyors 04-20-01
Registration fee $100" =F v#7Rin Liu dd

Photography, Beginner 01-22-01
Registration fee $40 Materials fee $13

Photography, Advanced 01-18-01
Registration fee $40 Materials fee $13

Picture Framing & Matting 01-22-01
Registration fee $40 Plus Materials

Quilting, Advanced 01-16-01
Registration fee $40

Quilting, Beginner 01-16-01
Registration fee $40

Real Estate Update & Elective 03-15-01
Registration fee $60

Sewing 01-22-01
Registration fee $40

Sign Language, Advanced 01-22-01
Registration fee $40

Stained Glass, Beginner 01-18-01
Registration fee $40 Plus Materials

Stained Glass, Advanced 01-16-01
Registration fee $40 Plus Materials

Statistical Process Control 02-20-01
Registration fee $50

Stress Management 01-18-01
Registration fee $40

Tanning Bed Operator 01-11-01
Registration fee $55

Upholstery 01-16-01
Registration fee $40 Materials Fee $7

Upholstery 01-10-01
Registration fee $40 Materials Fee $7

Condrey

Lamoureux

Nanney

Morehead

Borum

Surratt

Hamrick

Wortman

Wortman

Wortman

Wortman

Wortman

Lowery

2042

2042

1140

1138

Eagle'sNest

1133

Fallston Baptist

1134

1134

1134

1134

1134

Williams House
Book approx. $45

Sanders
Book approx. $45

Bumgardner
Insurance fee $16 Book approx. $45

Williams House
Clinical

Williams House

Bookapprox. $1080 1Sinica
Ramsey TBA

Ghigo 2038

Ghigo 2038

TRA fa
Baker 2038

Baker | 2038

Stroup Maint. Bldg.

Arrowood 1138

Arrowood 1138

Daniel 1140

Burks 1138

Hendrix 2021

Fisher Maint. Bldg

Fisher Maint.Bldg

Mack 2023

Richard TBA

Schilling 1134

Tallent 1019

Tallent 1019

w

Th

TTh

TTh
SAT

MW

MW
TTh

=
s

+
+

9AM - 12 PM

9AM - 12 PM

4-7 PM

5:30-9:30 PM

6-8:30 PM

6:30-9:30 PM

1-4 PM

6-10 PM

6-10 PM

6-10 PM

6-10 PM

6-10 PM

8 AM - 12 PM

6 PM - 10 PM
7AM - 12 PM

8 AM —- 12 PM

6 AM — 10 PM
6 AM —- 10 PM

6-9 PM

9AM - 1 PM

9AM -1 PM

FAME SPM
6-10 PM

6-10 PM

6:30-9:30 PM

9 AM-12 PM

1-4 PM

8:30 AM-12:30 PM
1:30 - 5:30 PM

6:30-9:30 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

4-6 PM

7-9 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

05-09-01

05-03-01

03-26-01

04-30-01

03-27-01

05-07-01

05-16-01

01-29-01

02-26-01

03-26-01

04-30-01

05-21-01

05-08-01

05-08-01

05-09-01

07-02-01

04-11-01

‘05-08-01

05-09-01

94-20-01

05-07-01

05-03-01

05-07-01

05-08-01

05-08-01

03-15-01

05-07-01

05-07-01

05-03-01

05-01-01

03-27-01

02-22-01

01-25-01

05-08-01

05-03-01

4
0 you in Court. If you have been charged with certain moving violations, the Defensive

or you. For more information, call 704- -4015.
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25

150
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120

120

160

36

64

64

7.3

60

60

45

48

48

8
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45

45

45

10

1

13

93

99

CONTINUING EDUCATION COMPUTER CLASSES15
CAD Il Auto CAD 2000 Level II 01-18-01
Registration fee $55

Computer Basics 01-22-01
Registration fee $60

Computer Basics Il 01-16-01
Registration fee $60

Computer Basics for Seniors 01-19-01
Registration fee $40

Excel 01-18-01
Registration fee $60

Internet Basics 01-17-01
Registration fee $60

Keyboarding ~ 01-18-01
Registration fee $60

Powerpoint 01-19-01
Registration fee $60

Quick Books Pro 2000 01-16-01
Registration fee $60

Web Design 01-17-01
Registration fee $60

EDUCATION TO GO

Mack

Lewis

Wertheimer

Putnam

Jeter

Jeter

Abernathy

Collins

Watson

Byers

2093

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Th

M

T

F

TH

TH

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

12-3 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

8 AM-12 PM

6-9 PM

6-9 PM

03-01-01

04-09-01

04-10-01

04-13-01

04-12-01

04-11-01

04-12-01

04-13-01

04-10-01

04-11-01

21

36

8
8

8
8

8
8

8

ONLINE COMPUTFR CLASSESie
Excel (Online) 01-10-01
Registration fee $49

Excel (Online) 03-14-01
Registration fee $49

Getting Started with Outlook (Online)
Registration fee $49 01-10-01

Getting Started with Outlook (Online)
Registration fee $49 03-14-01

Internet Basics (Online)
Registration fee $49 01-10-01

Internet Basics (Online)
Registration fee $49 03-14-01

Microsoft Word (Online) 01-10-01
Registration fee $49

Microsoft Word (Online)
Registration fee $49 03-14-01

Powerpoint (Online) 01-10-01
Registration fee $49

Powerpoint (Online) 03-14-01
Registration fee $49

* For more information, call 704-484-4015

“Education
to Go"

“Education
to Go”

“Education
‘to Go”

“Education
to Go”

“Education
to Go”

“Education
to Go"

“Education
to Go”

“Education
to Go”

“Education
to Go”

“Education
to Go”

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

« Students must be 18 years of age or older.
» Students 65 years of age and older are fee exempt on mostclasses.
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Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

02-16-01

+ 04-20-01

02-16-01

04-20-01

02-16-01

04-20-01

02-16-01

04-20-01

02-16-01

04-20-01

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24 |

24
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Eaton

lays off
workers
BY ALAN HODGE
Staff Writer

Eaton Corp. transmission fac-
tory near Kings Mountain re-
duced its workforce by 79 more
workers Wednesday. Added to
the 82 workers who were laid
off in October, the plant has
seen 161 employees head out
the gates.
According to plant manager
Larry Miller, the layoffs became
necessary when orders dropped
due to a fluctuation in the busi-
ness cycle brought on by higher
fuel prices, interest rates, and
truck inventories.
“We have a good team and

we have invested a lotin train-
ing them,” Miller said. “Based
on our business plan we hope
to have the workers back by
late spring or early summer.”
Those laid off are dueto re-

ceive holiday pay and benefits
through the end of January. In
addition, they will get help in
signing up for unemployment
and Eaton is working with out-
placementservices to find them
other work.

“Businessis slow right now,”
said Miller. “It has been a very
difficult task to determine the
market. Any upkick in business
could see the workerscalled
back sooner.”

The Kings Mountain Eaton
plantis located on U.S. 29/74
and normally employs 440
workers. Other major corpora-
tions nearby include Mayflower
Vehicle Systems and UMG.

Freightliner workers
approve new contract

Freightliner LLC and the
United Auto Workers (UAW)
announcedratification of a new
three-year labor agreement af-
fecting approximately 2,350 em-
ployees at Freightliner’s Mount
Holly Truck Manufacturing
plant.
The new contractcallsfor

three annual wage increases.
The top wage for the majority
of employees in the truck as-
sembler classification will be in-
creased to $21 per hour effective
December 18. This is equivalent
to the top pay in all of the com-
pany’s other U.S. truck manu-
facturing plants.
At issue were bonuses paid

and salary increases granted to
all other facilities during the
past year. Included in the agree-
ment are a one time $2,000

retroactive bonus and a $500
partial wage differential pay-
mentto bring the Mount Holly
plantto parity with the compa-
ny’s other non-UAW- represent-
ed plants. In addition, the com-
pany agreed to provide equity
to Mount Holly in future recog-
nition bonuses [planned for or
otherwise granted to its em-
ployees. Also agreed to were
some administrative changes to
the current UAW agreement.

Bloodmobile visit

at Grace Methodist

The Cleveland County
Bloodmobile will be at Grace
United Methodist Church
December 21 from 1:30-6 p.m.

This is the annual chili and T-
shirt visit.

Cleveland County Red Cross
Director Rick Dancy said the
gift of blood is always impor-
tant, especially during the holi-
day season when thousands of
patients in area hospitals will
need blood.
“More than 1,500 people need

blood in our region each day,”
says Dr. Jerry Squires, executive
director of the Carolinas Blood
Region of the American Red
Cross, which serves 110 hospi-
tals in the Carolinas, Georgia
and Tennessee. “The need for
blood doesn’t go away during
the holidays. A single blood do-
nation a mere hour of some-
one’s time, can save the lives of
at least three people. I can’t
think of a better way to cele-
brate the season.”
Donors must be at least 17

years of age, weigh a minimum
of 110 pounds and be in general
good health. ]

 

GotA Car

For Sale??
Sell It Fast In The

CLASSIFIEDS
739-7496

 

   

  
 


