# What Are You Clevels Waiting For? Class Begistration fee \$60 Book \$66.95 plus tax Auto Safety Inspection Registration fee \$50 O1-3



#### NEW CONTINUING EDUCATION REGISTRATION PROCESS

Two convenient ways to register

- 1. Register in person by coming to the Continuing Education Office at Cleveland Community College on Tuesdays or Thursdays from 9am 7pm at least one week prior to the beginning date of the class.
- 2. Fill out the registration form and mail it with the class registration fee at least one week prior to the beginning date of the class to:

Susan Martin Cleveland Community College 137 S. Post Rd. Shelby, NC 28152

- Class size may be limited. First come, first serve.
- Call 704-484-4015 for more information.
- Classes are open to anyone 18 years of age or older.
  Students 65 years of age and older are fee exempt on m

o de de jeuis o	age a	iu oluci a	ie iee exem	ipt on most classes		
Amount of Fees Paid	Date	Paid	Institutio	nal Representative		
Social Security Number	2. Name (Print) Last, First, Middle					
3. 1		4. Date	of Birth			
5. Student's Mailing	Addres	s				
6. City		7. State		8. Zip		
9. Home Phone			10. Busin	ess Phone		
11. Race  1. White  2. Black		North Carolina Resident	13. C	13. County Residence		
<ul><li>3. American Indian</li><li>4. Hispanic</li><li>5. Asian / Pacific Islander</li></ul>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	I. Yes 2. No		of State -Resident		
14. 15. Att	endan		6. Employ	ee Status		

	☐ 2. Black☐ 3. American India☐ 4. Hispanic☐ 5. Asian / Pacific☐ Islander	D 2 N	es	Name of State if Non-Resident		
	County Code 🖵 1.	Day	O F	Employed Full-Time Employed Part-Time Retired Unemployed (not seeking) Unemployed (seeking)		
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	0 1 2 6 7 8 12 13 14	3 4 9 10 15 16	5 11 17	18. Employer		
REPROPERTY STATES AND	19. Term  1. Summer  2. Fall	stan / Pacific stander  15. Attendance  16. Employee Status  F Employed Full-Time P Employed Part-Time 1 1 Retired 2 Unemployed (not seeking) N Inmate  18. Employer  18. Employer  18. Employer  19. This is a seeking of the seeking				
POPERINTACIONE DE PROPERTIES	20. Location of Inst		u de			
enterente en enter	21. Name of Cours					
SOUTHWEST	22. Class Days (C	ircle)	2	23. Time		
Non-Transport	M T W T F S			То		
TENTOS PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED I	24. Student's Signa	ture				
STATISTICS.	25. Date					

Cleveland Community College Is An

Equal Opportunity Educational Institution

26. Comments

## Continuing Education Classes Cleveland Community College

A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	nd Co				RESTRUCTOR CONTRACTOR AND THE PARTY AND THE	
Continuing Education courses a		it classes designed to	be skill enhancing for	personal inte	erest. Classes are ope	n to anyone 18 yea	rs of age
Activity Director for Nursing Registration fee \$60 Book \$66.95 plus tax	Homes 01-16-01	1 Payne V	White Oak Manor	Т	6-10 PM	05-08-01	-
Auto Safety Inspection	04 00 04						
Registration fee \$50 Auto Safety Inspection	01-30-01	l Hastings	1134	TW	6-10 PM	01-31-01	
Registration fee \$50  Basic Obedience for Adult Do	03-27-01	l Hastings	1134	TW	6-10 PM	03-28-01	
Registration fee \$39	03-29-01	Daman /	Field House	Th	6-9 PM	05-03-01	1
Basic Obedience for Puppies Registration fee \$39	03-27-01	Daman	Field House	Т	6-8 PM	05-15-01	1
Blueprint Reading Registration fee \$50	01-16-01	Mack	2023	Т	4-6 PM	02-13-01	1
Bow Making Registration fee \$15 Plus Ma	03-01-01 iterials.	Borum	Eagle's Nest	Th	6-8:30 PM	03-08-01	
Bow Making Registration fee \$15 Plus Ma	04-23-01	Borum	Eagle's Nest	M	6-8:30 PM	04-30-01	
The Business of Manufacturing	ng						
Registration fee \$50 Cake Decorating	01-18-01		TBA 2042	Th M	6-8 PM 6-8:30 PM	02-15-01	1
Registration fee \$40 Plus Kit Calligraphy	01-16-01	Mauney	2021	т			2
Ceramics	01-16-01	Condrey	2021	T	6-8 PM 9 AM – 12 PM	03-27-01	2
Registration fee \$40 Material Ceramics & Porcelain Dolls	o1-16-01	Evans	2042	-			
	s fee \$16 or		2042	Ţ	6-9 PM	05-08-01	4
Registration fee \$50 Defensive Driving (for Citation)	02-22-01	Watson	ТВА	Th	6-8 PM	03-29-01	11
The District Court Judges and D Driving Program may be for you	istrict Attorn	ey do not want to see information, call 704-4	you in Court. If you h 84-4015.	ave been ch	arged with certain mov	ring violations, the I	Defensive
Doll Making, Porcelain Registration fee \$40 Material	01-10-01 s Fee \$30	Condrey	2042	W	9 AM - 12 PM	05-09-01	5
Doll Making, Porcelain Registration fee \$40 Material:	01-11-01 s Fee \$30	Lamoureux	2042	Th	9 AM - 12 PM	05-03-01	41
Effective Teacher Training Registration fee \$55	01-22-01	Nanney	1140	М	4-7 PM	03-26-01	30
Electrical Contractor Renewal Registration fee \$50	Course 04-23-01	Morehead	1138	М	5:30-9:30 PM	04-30-01	
Floral Design Registration fee \$40 Plus Mat	01-16-01	Borum	Eagle'sNest	T	6-8:30 PM	03-27-01	25
Genealogy & Local History Registration fee \$40	1-22-01	Surratt	1133	М	6:30-9:30 PM	05-07-01	
Initting & Crocheting	2-07-01	Hamrick					150
lotary Public Education	1-29-01	Wortman	Fallston Baptist	M	1-4 PM 6-10 PM	05-16-01	45
lotary Public Education	2-26-01	Wortman	1134	М	6-10 PM	02-26-01	4
egistration fee \$50 Book \$15.	3-26-01	Wortman	1134	м	6-10 PM	03-26-01	4
egistration fee \$50 Book \$15. otary Public Education	90 04-30-01	Wortman	1134	M	6-10 PM	03-26-01	
egistration fee \$50 Book \$15.  Otary Public Education	90 05-21-01	Wortman	1134	M			4
egistration fee \$50 Book \$15. ursing Assistant I	90 01-11-01	Lowery	Williams House	TTh	6-10 PM	05-21-01	100
egistration \$65 Insurance ursing Assistant I		Book approx. \$45			8 AM – 12 PM	05-08-01	120
egistration \$65 Insurance	fee \$16	Sanders Book approx. \$45	Williams House Clinical	SAT	6 PM – 10 PM 7 AM – 12 PM	05-08-01	120
gistration \$65 Insurance	01-10-01 fee \$16 Bo	Bumgardner bok approx. \$45	Williams House	MW	8 AM – 12 PM	05-09-01	120
gistration fee \$65 Insurance		Bumgardner Book approx. \$10.60	Williams House Clinical	MW	6 AM - 10 PM 6 AM - 10 PM	07-02-01	160
SHA Update gistration fee \$60	1-17-01	Ramsey	ТВА	W	6-9 PM	04-11-01	36
inting, Oil gistration fee \$40	01-16-01	Ghigo	2038	Т	9 AM – 1 PM	05-08-01	64
ninting, Oil egistration fee \$40	01-17-01	Ghigo	2038	W	9 AM – 1 PM	05-09-01	64
notogrammetry for Surveyors egistration fee \$100	04-20-01	TBA	1140	E	8 AM - 5 PM	04-20-01	7.5
notography, Beginner gistration fee \$40 Materials f	01-22-01 ee \$13	Baker	2038	М	6-10 PM	05-07-01	60
notography, Advanced gistration fee \$40 Materials f	01-18-01 ee \$13	Baker	2038	Th	6-10 PM	05-03-01	60
cture Framing & Matting gistration fee \$40 Plus Mater	01-22-01 ials	Stroup	Maint. Bldg.	М	6:30-9:30 PM	05-07-01	45
uilting, Advanced egistration fee \$40	01-16-01	Arrowood	1138	Т	9 AM-12 PM	05-08-01	48
uilting, Beginner egistration fee \$40	01-16-01	Arrowood	1138	Т	1-4 PM	05-08-01	48
eal Estate Update & Elective egistration fee \$60	03-15-01	Daniel	1140	W	8:30 AM-12:30 PM 1:30 - 5:30 PM	03-15-01	8
ewing egistration fee \$40	01-22-01	Burks	1138	М	6:30-9:30 PM	05-07-01	45
gn Language, Advanced egistration fee \$40	01-22-01	Hendrix	2021	М	6-9 PM	05-07-01	45
ained Glass, Beginner egistration fee \$40 Plus Mater	01-18-01 rials	Fisher	Maint. Bldg	Th	6-9 PM	05-03-01	45
ained Glass, Advanced gistration fee \$40 Plus Mater	01-16-01 ials	Fisher	Maint.Bldg	Т	6-9 PM	05-01-01	45
atistical Process Control	02-20-01	Mack	2023	Т	4-6 PM	03-27-01	10
ress Management	01-18-01	Richard	ТВА	Th	7-9 PM	02-22-01	12
egistration fee \$40	01-11-01	Schilling	1134	TTh	6-9 PM	01-25-01	13
egistration fee \$55 pholstery	01-16-01	Tallent	1019	MT	6-9 PM	05-08-01	93
gistration fee \$40 Materials pholstery		Tallent	1019	WTh			
gistration fee \$40 Materials	Fee \$7			win	6-9 PM	05-03-01	99
ONTINUING EDUCAT AD II Auto CAD 2000 Level II		MPUTER CLAS	SES 2093	Th	6-9 PM	03-01-01	21
gistration fee \$55 pmputer Basics	01-22-01	Lewis	TBA	M	6-9 PM	04-09-01	36
gistration fee \$60 omputer Basics II	01-16-01	Wertheimer	ТВА	т	6-9 PM	04-10-01	36
gistration fee \$60 computer Basics for Seniors	01-19-01	Putnam	TBA	F			
gistration fee \$40					12-3 PM	04-13-01	36
gistration fee \$60	01-18-01	Jeter	ТВА	TH	6-9 PM	04-12-01	36
ternet Basics gistration fee \$60	01-17-01	Jeter	TBA	W	6-9 PM	04-11-01	36
eyboarding egistration fee \$60	01-18-01	Abernathy	ТВА	TH	6-9 PM	04-12-01	36
owerpoint egistration fee \$60	01-19-01	Collins	ТВА	F	9 AM-12 PM	04-13-01	36
uick Books Pro 2000 gistration fee \$60	01-16-01	Watson	ТВА	Т	6-9 PM	04-10-01	36
eb Design gistration fee \$60	01-17-01	Byers	ТВА	w	6-9 PM	04-11-01	36
DUCATION TO GO	ACCEC -						
NLINE COMPUTER CL. cel (Online) gistration fee \$49	01-10-01	"Education	Online	Online	Online	02-16-01	24
gistration fee \$49	03-14-01	to Go" "Education	Online	Online	Online	04-20-01	24
gistration fee \$49 etting Started with Outlook (C	Online)	to Go"					
gistration fee \$49	01-10-01	"Education to Go"	Online	Online	Online	02-16-01	24
etting Started with Outlook (C gistration fee \$49	online) 03-14-01	"Education	Online	Online	Online	04-20-01	24
ernet Basics (Online)		to Go"					
gistration fee \$49	01-10-01	"Education to Go"	Online	Online	Online	02-16-01	24
	03-14-01	"Education	Online	Online	Online	04-20-01	24
		to Go" "Education	Online	Online	Online	02-16-01	24
ternet Basics (Online) egistration fee \$49 icrosoft Word (Online)	01-10-01	WMMMM		J. III 10			24
egistration fee \$49 icrosoft Word (Online) egistration fee \$49	01-10-01	to Go"					
egistration fee \$49 icrosoft Word (Online)	01-10-01		Online	Online	Online	04-20-01	24
gistration fee \$49  crosoft Word (Online) gistration fee \$49  crosoft Word (Online)		to Go" "Education	Online Online	Online Online	Online Online	04-20-01	24

### Eaton lays off workers

BY ALAN HODGE Staff Writer

Eaton Corp. transmission factory near Kings Mountain reduced its workforce by 79 more workers Wednesday. Added to the 82 workers who were laid off in October, the plant has seen 161 employees head out the gates.

According to plant manager Larry Miller, the layoffs became necessary when orders dropped due to a fluctuation in the business cycle brought on by higher fuel prices, interest rates, and truck inventories.

"We have a good team and we have invested a lot in training them," Miller said. "Based on our business plan we hope to have the workers back by late spring or early summer."

Those laid off are due to receive holiday pay and benefits through the end of January. In addition, they will get help in signing up for unemployment and Eaton is working with outplacement services to find them other work.

"Business is slow right now," said Miller. "It has been a very difficult task to determine the market. Any upkick in business could see the workers called back sooner."

The Kings Mountain Eaton plant is located on U.S. 29/74 and normally employs 440 workers. Other major corporations nearby include Mayflower Vehicle Systems and UMG.

#### Freightliner workers approve new contract

Freightliner LLC and the United Auto Workers (UAW) announced ratification of a new three-year labor agreement affecting approximately 2,350 employees at Freightliner's Mount Holly Truck Manufacturing plant.

The new contract calls for three annual wage increases. The top wage for the majority of employees in the truck assembler classification will be increased to \$21 per hour effective December 18. This is equivalent to the top pay in all of the company's other U.S. truck manufacturing plants.

At issue were bonuses paid and salary increases granted to all other facilities during the past year. Included in the agreement are a one time \$2,000 retroactive bonus and a \$500 partial wage differential payment to bring the Mount Holly plant to parity with the company's other non-UAW- represented plants. In addition, the company agreed to provide equity to Mount Holly in future recognition bonuses [planned for or otherwise granted to its employees. Also agreed to were some administrative changes to the current UAW agreement.

#### Bloodmobile visit at Grace Methodist

The Cleveland County
Bloodmobile will be at Grace
United Methodist Church
December 21 from 1:30-6 p.m

December 21 from 1:30-6 p.m.
This is the annual chili and T-shirt visit.

Cleveland County Red Cross Director Rick Dancy said the gift of blood is always important, especially during the holiday season when thousands of patients in area hospitals will need blood.

"More than 1,500 people need blood in our region each day," says Dr. Jerry Squires, executive director of the Carolinas Blood Region of the American Red Cross, which serves 110 hospitals in the Carolinas, Georgia and Tennessee. "The need for blood doesn't go away during the holidays. A single blood donation a mere hour of someone's time, can save the lives of at least three people. I can't think of a better way to celebrate the season."

Donors must be at least 17 years of age, weigh a minimum of 110 pounds and be in general good health.

